michaelf Proken

BB-29-71

BB-79-55

mike Proker

mike Prokes

BB-29-TT

BB-29- un

muchael J. proker

BB-29-VV

Make Prokes

1313-29 - WW

mike Prisker

		communal
PROKES	MICHAEL J.	
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME 485-76	00 00
P.O. Box		
R.V.	95470 489	160
City A -	Zip Phone No. 5-31-16	147
Membership No.	Birthdate	
DOCUM	ENTS SIGNED	
-		VALU 3-20-75
Information Sheet	Financial Release	WALK 3-20-75
Blank Statement	Sheet of Paper	DATE
· · · · ·		
Resignation		
	38 76 Y	/



: '



Date
I,, am a member of Peoples Temple Christian Church, also known as Peoples Temple of the Disciples of Christ. I am fully aware of, and I fully believe in the ideals and standards of this church, and of its pastor, Jim Jones. Because of this belief, and my faith in its humanitarian works, I have donated and given, and will in the future donate and give, certain items and monies to this church to be used as said church or said pastor sees fit. I have given these items and monies freely and willingly, without any pressure of any kind. I have no intention of ever asking for or receiving them back again.
In the event that I should resign my membership in this church, or that my membership should be terminated in any way whatever, I hereby promise and affirm that I will never ask for nor expect to receive any of these items or monies back again. They have been given as a gift, and they are no longer my property or the property of my heirs.  Signed Mahael Prokes
Witness





IN V	WITNESS WI	HEREOF,	I have	hereunto	signed	шÄ	hame	this
	_day of						, :	L97
;								<u> </u>
:								
200		. 10 1	1					
Mu	chael y	. Prove	els.	<del></del>	*			
	,							
			T	• •				
			•					

## FOR YOUR CHURCH IDENTIFICATION CARD - PLEASE FILL IN ALL THE BLANKS

Name Michael J. Prokes	Birthdate 5/31/147
Address P. O. Cox 443	Birthplace Claveland, This
City Radwood Valley State Colef.	Drivers Lic. No. <u>R 707 96.5</u>
Zip Code 95470 Phone 485-7600	Church Membership Number
	Mothers Maiden Name Koczan Mary as
Height 7 Weight 150 Hair Block	
Eyes Evn. Other Characteristics	MarriedSingle Divorced Widowed
Occupation asst. Pastor	Citizenship U.S.A. No. Children O
Employed By Paoples Demple Christian Church	Church Commitment Apostolic. ".
Work Phone No. 485-76 00	
CHURCH FUNC	TIONS
Please have the supervisor who is involved with your po	sition or activity in the church sign their name after
each activity or project that you participate in.	•
(	
Project or Activity Describe what you do on t	his project Supervisor Sign Here
Security Unit 3 Bodyquard	
Counsellor Mas	
Nametaker	
Kitchen Worker	
Secretary	
Bus Driver yes Primary Drive	n, Bus 7
Choir	
Children's Worker	•
Nurse or Medical	
Offering Worker-	
Radio Crew Mas Supervise topes of	aration
a lab cluss! llust	fee & Leal with some legal mutters
Legal Staff April Work in Church Value of	7
Missionary Staff ———————————————————————————————————	
Church Facility Worker	
C. and Danning President	

Note: As your responsibilities change, fill in another sheet to add the new information to your file Please fill in a new sheet also if your name or address or any other vital information changes. Thank you.

- 1/- 1 1	
Letter Writing; Community Relations	
0 3	
3	•
÷.	
	_
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	,
•	
•	,
n. 1 10 D. A.	
mechael Prokes, certify that the above inform hereby agree and consent to the use of this statement and my ph	nation is true and correct.  notograph in the publications
and other communications sponsored or otherwise influenced by Peopl or Jim Jones, its pastor, for whatever purpose said church or pastor	es Temple Christian Church,
may be used in whole or in part, and may be edited as is reasonal	ble. I sign this freely
and without duress because I believe in the Human Service Work of Church. $oldsymbol{ ho}$	reopies i emple Christian
signature michael J. Prokes Witness	

I, Muchael & Problem , hereby resign my membership in Peoples Temple Christian Church. I am resigning because my beliefs and activities are at variance with the beliefs and activities of Peoples Temple Christian Church, and Jim Jones, the pastor of said church. I have no criticism of the church or of the beliefs or standards of the Peoples Temple Christian Church. My only reason for resigning is that I do not feel that I can uphold these beliefs and my current activities take up too much of my time.

I have been treated fairly and with justice and love by Pastor Jim Jones and the members of Peoples Temple. At no time have I had any reason to be unhappy or to disagree with any of the treatment that I have received.

Signed Michael J. Profes	
Witness	
Witness	

### APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP STATUS

I would like to apply for membership status with the Apostolic Corporation. I have received copies of the Articles, By-laws, and Rules of Comportment and Discipline. I have read them and agree with and subscribe to all of these rules. I agree to be bound by them. I am years of age. I understand that upon acceptance of this application I will turn over all of my worldly goods to Apostolic Corporation (inventory attached). Thereafter, should I be employed, I will turn over all of my pay to the Corporation. I further understand that should I leave the Corporation, I will not be allowed the return of any property or funds contributed by me. I desire to join the Apostolic Corporation because of my complete and wholehearted belief in the concepts of communal living and the goals and aspirations of the members of this group.

Dated:	, 197
This application is appro	Muchael J. Drokes
Apostolic Corporation, on	
	•
	•
	Secretary of the Board

138-29-WWW-1

#### DECLARATION WITH RESPECT TO PROPERTY AND INCOME

The undersigned hereby applies for membership or probationary status in the Apostolic Corporation. I am aware that it is legally required for me to turn over all my property and income to the corporation in order to be a member, and to disclose all of my income to be a probationer. I understand that if I do not turn over all of my property and all of my income, I will be in violation of law. Accordingly, as part of my membership application, I hereby declare that the following listed property is all of the property that I presently own, or that I expect to own in the future, and that I have also listed all income that I receive both as to source and amount.

INCOME	PROPERTY
-0-	
	•
I declare under penalty	of perjury that the foregoing is true
and correct. Executed at	, California, this
day of	, 197
(e;	mature) Michael 1 Prokes

WWW-2

# Know all Men by these Presents:

That
do by these presents appoint
allorney in fact, for and in name, and for use
and benefit
:
1
to demand, sue for, collect, and receive all such sums of money, debts, dues, accounts, legacies, bequests, interests, dividends, annuities, and demands whatsoever, as are now or shall hereafter
become due, owing, payable, or belonging to and have, use, and
take all lawful ways and means in
discharges for the same for and in
lands, and all deeds and other assurances in the law therefor, and to lease, let, sell
release, convey, mortgage, convey by way of deed of trust, and hypothecate lands, tenements, and
hereditaments upon such terms and conditions, and under such covenants as shall think fit; also to bargain for, buy, sell, mortgage, hypothecate, and in any way and every way and manner deal in and with goods, wares, and merchandise, choses in action, and other property in possession or in action, and to do every kind of business of what nature or kind soever; and also for
name, and as
Giving unto said attorney full power to perform every act and thing which may think necessary to be done in and about the premises, as fully to all intents and purposes as might or could do if personally present
kereby ratifying and confirming all thatsaid attorney
shall lawfully do or cause to be done by
virtue of these presents.
In Witness Whereof have hereunto set hand the
- /:
Signed and Delivered in the Presence of Michael J. Proker
<i>V</i>
<b>}</b>
/

## FULL RELEASE COVERING ALL CLAIMS

OR RIGHTS OF ACTION OF EVERY DESCRIPTION, PAST, PRESENT OR FUTURE KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That

in co	asideration of							
Dolla	urs <sub>i</sub> to	in hand paid by					-	
	<u>.</u>		Laine an	anstant adm	inistrators an	d neeigne f	nilv end	forever
go	hereby for	.9 .49	neus, ex	ecutors, aum	miscrators and	u assigna, i	my ima	101014
	e and discharg							
		ns, demands, damage:						
or un	known, concea	ded or hidden, externs	al or intern	al, personal,	physical or n	nental or ne	rvous inj	juries or
disea	se, or damage t	to any portion of	bod					or anat-
omy,	or damage to	personal property of v	vhatsoever	description re	sulting, or wh	ich could o	may res	ult from
an ac	cident or anyt	hing which occurred	to				on or at	bout the
	·	day of		, 19				
credi	2. (Certain clai tor does not k	and that Section 1542 ims not affected by ge now or suspect to exis terially affected his s	meral relea t in his fav	se.) A genera or at the time	d release does : e of executing (	not extend to	o claims v	vhich the nown by
	hereby v	waive the provisions o	of this Sect	ion No. 1542.				
and a	any future inju ding the effect	iderstood and agreed ries not known to eith s or consequences the	ner party be reof and in	ereto, or whi cluding all ca	ich may later uses of action	therefor.	or be dis	scovered,
		lerstand that this is a	compromi	se settlement	without any	admission o	of liabilit	y on the
part	of							
Exe	cuted at		ti	is Mic	hall of	Pos	Res	19
CTA'	TE OF	)	-		***************************************	•		
	NTY OF	22.4	•					
COL	M11 Or	······································						
On		•		, before me,	the undersigned	d, a Notary P	ublic in a	nd for said
State,	personally app	eared						
				. 7 . 7 . 7 . 4				
	n to me to be the sted the same.	e person whose name_		subscribed to th	ie within instrui	nent and acko	- wiedged	
	ness my hand an	nd official seal.						
					Notary Public	in and for sa	id State.	

### ASSIGNMENT OF ACCOUNT

•	
To Bank	
Branch	
RE: Account No.	
Gentlemen:	
I hereby assign all of my right, title and interest in	and to the
above numbered account to, ef	fective
immediately. Since you have his/her signature on a sign	nature
card or on a power of attorney form, I believe that you	will
have sufficent evidence of his/her signature to immedia	tely
transact business. Please hold for personal delivery a	ll further
accounts correspondence or other items normally mailed	pending
further instructions.	
DATED:,	19_ <u>J. D</u> roßes
EC/ec (MR#2)	

2-www

Notary Public

## RELEASE OF LIABILITY

I, Muchael & Prokes, do hereby relea	se Peoples Temple
of the Disciples of Christ, its Pastor, its bus	
members of said church from any and all liabili	
resulting in any acts of commission or omission	
I am in any way engaged in an activity or on an	
directly or indirectly by Peoples Temple Christ	Tan Charen.
	•
I sign this freely, willingly, and under no dur	ess.
mechael 1	Prokes Lay of april
Executed on this DI	Lday of april
1975, at Mendoc	,California
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF ) SS. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)	
Onbefore	me, the Undersigned,
a Notary Public in and for said County and State, per	
, known	to me to be the
person whose namesuscribed to the within instru	uments and acknow-
ledged to me thatexecuted the same.	•
,	•
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.	•

VWW-7

Being in sound mind, of lawful age, and not acting under duress, menace, fraud, or undue influence, and in consideration of love and affection, and in belief in its human service ministry, I hereby give, assign, and transfer to Peoples Temple Christian Church, all my right, title, and interest in: \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* Dated:\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 19\_\_\_\_. x Michael Propes CONSENT I hereby consent to the above gift. Dated:\_\_\_\_\_, 19\_\_\_. Witnessed: Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 19\_\_\_, at

BB-29-444-1

Notary Public

· . •			
1			
RECORDING REQUESTED BY			
AND WHEN RECOPDED MAIL TO			
r	٦		
•			
11			
	اد		
	<del> </del>		
MAR TAX STATIMENTS TO	٦		
• •	į		
rt 1	İ		
<u> </u>	SPACE	ABOVE THIS LINE	FOR RECORDER'S USE
. [-		7,0012 11110 -1111	,
TO 402.1 CA (5.73)	Quitclaim	Deed	
THIE FO	ORM FURNISHED BY TITLE INSU	RANCE AND TRUST CO	MPANY
	/ >		
The undersigned grantor(s) declare Documentary transfer tax is S	:(s):		
( ) computed on full value of pr	operty conveyed, or		
( ) computed on full value less v	alue of liens and encumbra	inces remaining at I	time of sale.
( ) Unincorporated area: ( ) c	ity of		, and
FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERA	TION, receipt of which is I	hereby acknowledge	d,
	•		
hereby REMISE(S), RELEASE(S)			
the following described real prop state of California:	erty in the	c	ounty of
1			
1			
1			
			i $i$ $n$ $k$
		× M	chael Proker
Dated		c	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	}\$ss.		
00	before me, the under-		
signed, a Notary Public in and for s	aid State, personally appeared		, ;
			•
	known to me		*
to be the personwhose name	sub-cribed to the within .		
instrument and acknowledged that	executed the same.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Signature			
Name (Typed or	Printed)		
If executed by a Corporation of Acknowledgment	the Corporation Form must be used.	ď	This area for official metatial seals
-/ ArvunktenButen			

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AS DIRECTED ABOVE

Title Order No.

# Know all Men by these Presents:

ῦl <sub>ḥ</sub> at
do by these presents appoint
and benefit
1
<u></u>
to demand, sue for, collect, and receive all such sums of money, debts, dues, accounts, legacies, bequests, interests, dividends, annuities, and demands whatsoever, as are now or shall hereafter
become due, owing, payable, or belonging toand have, use, and
take all lawful ways and means in
discharges for the same for
and to tease, let, sell
release, convey, mortgage, convey by way of deed of trust, and hypothecate lands, tenements, and hereditaments upon such terms and conditions, and under such covenants as
Giving unto said attorney full power to perform every act and thing which may think necessary to be done in and about the premises, as fully to all intents and purposes as might or could do if personally present might or could do if personally present said attorney
said altorney
In Witness Wherent have hereunto set hand the
X Mishael Prohes

State of California, } ss.	
County of	
On the	isday ofhefore me
in the year one thousand nine hundred and	
State of California, duly commissioned and sw	orn, personally appeared
1	
known to me to be the persondescribed in an instrument, and acknowledged to me that	d whose namesubscribed to the withinexecuted the same.
In Witness Whereof I have be	reunto set my hand and affixed my official seal .County of
in the the day and year in this	certificate first above written.
	Notary Public, State of California
My Con	nmission expires
fia fia	
Unmer of Attorney (General)  TO  TO	
######################################	
ENER TO 10	
39) Jan	
Dated	

ì		•
j		
RECORDING REQUESTED BY		
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO		
AND WHEN RECORDED TO	7	
RESS		
DIATE	الـ	
tle Order NoEscrow No		SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO NAME DAKES	٦	Documentary transfer tax \$
STATE		Signature of declarant or agent determining tax — firm name
i In	dividua	al Grant Deed
FOR VALUE RECEIVED,		
GRANTto		
all that real property situate in the		, State of California, described as follows:
County of		, State of Camorina, described as follows
		,
Dated	19	- m / / Paha

Dated 19	x muchael Propres
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  County of	FOR NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP
Notary Public	

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AS DIRECTED ABOVE